Candidate of the IAU Asia Oceania Area Representative



GILLSOO PARK (KOR)

Personal Information

Nationality: Korean

Date of Birth: 05 Mar 1966

Languages: Korean, English, Chinese, Japanese

E-Mail: gspark3549@daum.net

Phone: +82-10-9772-4787

Positions within athletics

- Current IAU Asia & Oceania Area Representative 2016 2021
- Current President of KTRA (Korea Trail Running Association) 2020~
- President OF Korea Ultra Marathon Federation 2008~2010.
- Organizer IAU 100km Asia & Oceania Championship 2010
- Organizer IAU 24 hours World Championship 2009
- Organizer IAU 100km World Championship 2006
- Organizer north-han river ultra-marathon Korea 2005~2021
- Involved with the IAU since 2003 as an national team leader.

Professional experience

■ CEO of UNIEVER Corporation in Korea.

Small business owner for the last 20 years specializing in Custom Interior marble stone.

Education

■ Master of Business Administration / Korea University of Foreign Studies

PERSONAL VISION

Continue to work with the IAU Asia Oceania Area Representative in a collaborative and consultative manner to further develop and improve our organization and the profile of our sport through.

- Promote the strategic targets of the IAU.
- Development of a vision that embodies our organization and our a spirations.
- Recognize media sponsors and supporters.

- Strive to improve and to further create marketing methodologies to explore potential opportunities for financial funding and advertising of our MIAUC's.
- Achieving greater recognition and participation in our MIAUC's
- Provide adequate documentation of what we do, resulting in preservation of our knowledge and information base, as well as providing instructional tools.
- Be an ambassador for the sport of ultrarunning, promoting it throughout the world.
- Ensure standardize template for labeled races and facilitate member countries in their organization.
- > Gillsoo will bring a wealth of experience, leadership and commitment to the IAU.
 - > Gillsoo will represent all of you on the Board of Directors.

Gillsoo will be your Voice!

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED SUPPORT! On May, 22nd I hope I can count on your Support again.

Please Vote Gillsoo for Asia Oceania Area Representative!



beyond the marathon